

07.02.2025
rc/ct.no.34
Item No.08

**CRR No. 4566 of 2024
with
CRAN No. 1 of 2025**

**In the matter of : Rubina Parvin @ Rebeka Sultana & Anr.
.....Petitioners**

Mr. Ayan Bhattacharjee
Ms. Ayesha Sultana
Ms. Mitul Hazra ...for the Petitioners

Mr. Ayan Basu
Mr. Amit Roy ...for the O.P.

Mr. Debasish Roy, Ld. P.P.
Ms. Anita Gaur
Mr. Sachit Talukdarfor the State

Supplementary affidavit filed by the petitioner is taken on record.

Heard learned counsels for the parties.

The interim order granted earlier is extended till April 30, 2025 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

Let this matter appear under the heading “Contested Application” on March 28, 2025.

The application being CRAN No. 1 of 2025 is disposed of accordingly.

(Suvra Ghosh,J)