

February 14, 2025
13 ARDR

CRR 4566 of 2024

Rubina Parvin @ Rebeka Sultana & anr.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & anr.

Sr. Adv. Ayan Bhattacharjee,
Adv. Ayesha Sultana,
Adv. Mitul Hazra,

...for the petitioners.

Adv. Debasish Roy, Ld. PP,
Adv. Amita Gaur,
Adv. Sachit Talukdar,

...for the State.

An inadvertent error has crept into the order passed on 7th February, 2025.

In the said order “Supplementary affidavit” be read as “Affidavit of service”.

The department is directed to incorporate necessary correction accordingly.

This order be treated as part of the order passed on 7th February, 2025.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)