

24.11.2025
Sl. No.228.
D/L.
Mithun.
Ct.No.29.

IA No: CRAN 4 of 2025
in
CRR/4566/2024
Rubina Parvin @ Rebeka Sultana & Anr.
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Ayan Bhattacharjee, Sr. Adv., Ms. Ayesha Sultana, Smt. Mitul Hajra	...for the petitioners
Mr. Amit Roy, Mr. A. Tiwari	...for respondent no.2.
Mr. Debasish Roy, Ld.P.P., Ms. Amita Gaur, Mr. Sachit Talukdar	...for the State.

In re: CRAN 4 of 2025

Affidavit-of-service filed on behalf of the petitioner is taken on record.

Having heard learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner and the opposite parties, let the interim order granted earlier is extended for a period of 12 weeks or until further order, whichever is earlier.

CRAN 4 of 2025 stands disposed of accordingly.

CRR 4566 of 2024

Let the matter be listed in the Monthly List of February, 2026.

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)

