

CRR 4566 of 2024
With
IA No: CRAN 5 of 2025
IA No: CRAN 6 of 2025

In the matter of : **Rubina Parvin @ Rebeka Sultana & Anr.**
....Petitioners

Mr. Ayan Bhattacharjee, Sr. Adv.,
Ms. Aeyasha Sultana,
Mr. Mitul Hazra,
...for the Petitioners.

Mr. Debasish Roy, Ld. P.P
Ms. Amita Gaur,
Mr. Sachit Talukdar,
...for the State.

Re: CRAN 6 of 2026

Affidavit of service filed by the petitioners is taken on record.

Upon hearing the learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners and the State, the interim order granted earlier is extended for a period of twelve weeks from date or until further order, whichever is earlier.

CRAN 6 of 2025 stands disposed of.

Re : CRR 4566 of 2024

Let the matter be listed on **20th March, 2026** under the heading “**Contested Application**”.

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)