

08.05.2026
Item No.6
Ct. No. 34
nb

**CRR 4566 of 2024
With
IA NO. CRAN 5 of 2025
+
CRAN 7 of 2026**

In the matter of: **Rubina Parvin @ Rebeka Sultana & Anr.**
..... petitioners.

Mr. Ayan Bhattacharjee, Sr. Adv,
Ms. Ayesha Sultana,
Ms. Mitul Hajra,

....For the Petitioners

Mr. Amit Roy,

..... for the O.P. no.2

In Re. CRAN 7 of 2026

1. Affidavit of service filed by the petitioners is taken on record.
2. This is an application for extension of interim order granted on November 8, 2024, subsequently extended on February 11, 2026, which was in force up to March 26, 2026.
3. The application has been filed within the time and copy of the application has been served upon the opposite parties.
4. It is submitted by the learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 that the vacating application is also pending and prayed for a date to be fixed for hearing.
5. Hence, the matter be fixed hearing on June 11, 2026.

6. Interim order passed by the Court is further extended till June 30, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.
7. Accordingly, CRAN 7 of 2026 is disposed of.
8. All parties shall act on the server copies of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(CHAITALI CHATTERJEE (DAS), J.)